
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL111824\
  Data File : PL093108.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 18 Nov 2024  12:39
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : P4860‐04
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 12   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Nov 19 01:25:58 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL102824.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Mon Oct 28 18:58:23 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.537     2.777  60015498 60671247   24.494m   22.296  
28) SA  Decachlor...    9.054     7.915  45786658 54405353   23.791m   19.934  
 
   Target Compounds
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.939     4.978   9742156  7485133    3.662m    2.227m#
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    6.019     5.043  11490642 11659214    4.339m    3.505  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.709     5.786   2997803  2681900    1.562m    1.077m#
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        7.026     6.033   1975907  2710176    0.955m    1.010m 
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PL093108.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.5

37

 5
.9

39
 6

.0
19

 6
.7

09

 7
.0

26

 9
.0

54
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

4,
4'

-D
D

T

4,
4'

-D
D

D

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

9000000

   1e+07

 1.1e+07

 1.2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL093108.D\ECD2B.ch
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